Consequently following points of Item No. 1 to the Explanatory Statement & Disclosures to the Special

Resolution stands modified as under:-

b) Shareholder approval is therefore sought for the issue of 9,89,93,710 equity shares of Rs.10 each fully

paid for cash at premium of Rs. Rs.69.50 per share determined in accordance with Valuation certificate

issued by an independent valuer, Mr.Yashlok Dubey, Registered Valuer under Regulation 165 of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations 2018 upto the amount of Rs.787,00,00,000 only, through preferential issue of equity

shares in the favour of GOI.

c) The entire preferential issue will be subscribed by the GOI – the promoter of the Bank.

The relevant date for the preferential issue, as per the SEBI (ICDR Regulations) as amended from time to

time, for the issue of the above mentioned equity shares shall be 11.10.2019 (12.10.2019 being weekend)

being the date 30 days prior to the Extraordinary General Meeting.

d) The share holding pattern of the Bank, before and after Preferential Issue of shares will be as under:

S

No.

Category Before the Issue After the Issue

  No. of Shares

held

Percentage

of

shareholding

No. of

Shares held

Percentage

of

shareholding

A Promoter’s Holding (GOI) 483324032 80.28 582317742 83.06

B Non- Promoter Holding 118735354 19.72 118735354 16.94

 Total 602059386 100.00 701053096 100.00

post issue holding of the Government of India will stand at 83.06% and consequently, there will be no

change in control.

f) Consequent to the preferential allotment of 9,89,93,710  Equity Shares to the Government of India, the

equity shares holding of the Government of India will stand increased to 582317742 (83.06%) and

there will be no change in control.

g) The identity of the Proposed Allottees and the percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be

held by them and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue:

 Number of Shares Percentage of Capital